Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i>	cn Street Address:	Public Agency: Department of Water Resource: Address: 3310 El Camino Avenue
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA 95821
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Scott Deal
	Gastamonto, 671 00012 0011	Gaoramonto, Gregori	Phone: 916-574-0382
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2014082018
Pro	ject Title: Butte Slough Outfa	all Gates Rehabilitation P	roject Addendum 2020
Pro	ject Applicant: Department o	of Water Resources, Divis	ion of Food Management, Flood Maintenance (
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Sutter, Colusa	
Pro	ject Description:		
co im Fe	odified a second time to impro nstruction activities i.e., water pacts associated with operation dora Farms 1-mile south of the	ove construction efficiency management and flood to on and maintenance of B he BSOG project site.	ifically, the inlet and outlet structures were y, maintain functionality of several pipes during flows, eliminate or minimize environmental SOG and add a 2-acre off-site staging area at
Thi	s is to advise that the Depar	tment of Water Resource Lead Agency or Re	
	scribed project on August 18, (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
2. [] 3. N	■ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [■ were	Report was prepared for t s prepared for this projec were not] made a co	t on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project.
5. <i>A</i>	A statement of Overriding Con	nsiderations [was 🔳 v	vas not] adopted for this project.
	Findings [were were no		
neç	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available pint Operations Center, 3310	e to the General Public at	
Sig	nature (Public Agency): _Mi	ra Emami	Title: Chief, DWR Flood Maintenance O
Dat	8/18/2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:
- u			